PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Allograft Tissue Syste	ems, Inc.		09/20/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Arthrex, Inc.				
Street Address:	1370 Creekside Boulevard				
City:	Naples				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	34108				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 7998		200			
	/ 000	206			
		206		902866	
				7998206	
	E DATA	1			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (202)420-220 202-420-2200 howardk@dio	1) ksteinshapiro.com			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (202)420-220 202-420-2200 howardk@dio	1	ent	\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	E DATA (202)420-220 202-420-2200 howardk@dio be sent to the e-main	1) ksteinshapiro.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i>	ent		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (202)420-220 202-420-2200 howardk@did be sent to the e-main : Dickstein Sha 1825 Eye Str	1) ksteinshapiro.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> piro LLP eet, NW	ent	\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	DATA (202)420-220 202-420-2200 howardk@did be sent to the e-main : Dickstein Sha 1825 Eye Str	1) ksteinshapiro.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> piro LLP	ent	\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (202)420-220 202-420-2200 howardk@dic be sent to the e-main : Dickstein Sha 1825 Eye Stru Washington,	1) ksteinshapiro.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> piro LLP eet, NW	ent	\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (202)420-220 202-420-2200 howardk@dic be sent to the e-main : Dickstein Sha 1825 Eye Str Washington,	1) ksteinshapiro.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> piro LLP eet, NW DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006		\$40.00	

former PTO/SB/41 (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional) A8130.0650/P650			
Whereas, Allograft Tissue Systems, Inc. of Bonita Springs, Florida, hereinafter referred to as assignor, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in a United States Patent for an OSTEOCHONDRAL CORE CENTRIFUGATION SYSTEM AND METHOD OF OSTEOCHONDRAL REPAIR				
No. 7,998,206 , dated August 16, 2011	; and			
Whereas, Arthrex, Inc.				
a corporation of Delaware hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 1370 Creekside Boulevard, Naples, Florida 34108				
<pre>is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofone dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignor, by these presents do sold assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent is granted to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his logal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.</pre>				

٠

RECORDED: 09/22/2011

.

· #\$,

\$